79
1. Ambient air temperature: The ambient air temperature Ta does not exceed 40°C, the
average value measured in 24 hours does not exceed 35°C, and the average value
measured within one year is lower than this value. The minimum ambient air temperature
is -5℃.
2. Altitude: The altitude of the installation site does not exceed 2000m.
3. Atmospheric conditions: The air is clean, and its relative humidity does not exceed 50%
when the maximum temperature is 40°C. It can have higher relative humidity at lower

dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
(g) Fuse support
DNPV1038-2A/1000V DC
10X38 1000
2 0.68 1.36
11±1 DNPVF1-32
DNPV1038-3A/1000V DC 3 0.75 1.42
DNPV1038-4A/1000V DC 4 0.94 1.58
DNPV1038-5A/1000V DC 5 0.98 1.83
DNPV1038-6A/1000V DC 6 1.1 1.84
DNPV1038-8A/1000V DC 8 1.13 1.86
DNPV1038-10A/1000V DC 10 1.21 2.08
DNPV1038-12A/1000V DC 12 1.38 2.62
DNPV1038-15A/1000V DC 15 1.67 2.95
DNPV1038-16A/1000V DC 16 1.73 3
DNPV1038-20A/1000V DC 20 1.92 3.12
DNPV1038-25A/1000V DC 25 2.1 3.46
DNPV1038-30A/1000V DC 30 2.3 3.78
DNPV1038-32A/1000V DC 32 2.5 4
Overall dimensions (mm)
Product parameter
DNPV1038
Fuse for solar photovoltaic

Rated
current
(A)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
(g) Fuse support
DNPV1451-10A/1000V DC
14X51 DC 1000
10 2.5 3.8
14.5±2 DNPVF1-32L
DNPV1451-12A/1000V DC 12 3.0 4.8
DNPV1451-16A/1000V DC 16 3.1 5
DNPV1451-20A/1000V DC 20 3.5 6.2
DNPV1451-25A/1000V DC 25 4.0 7.2
DNPV1451-30A/1000V DC 30 4.5 8
DNPV1451-32A/1000V DC 32 5 8.4
DNPV1451-40A/1000V DC 40 4.5 7.6
Product parameter
51 +0.6-1
∅
14

Rated
current
(A)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
(g) Fuse support
DNPV2258-25A/1000 DC
22X58 DC 1000
25 4.1 7.3
13.5±2 DNPVF1-125
DNPV2258-32A/1000 DC 32 5.2 8.4
DNPV2258-40A/1000 DC 40 4.5 8
DNPV2258-45A/1000 DC 45 5.0 6.2
DNPV2258-50A/1000 DC 50 5.7 9.5
DNPV2258-80A/1000 DC 80 7.5 10.2
Product parameter
58 +0.1-2
∅
22

dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
(g) Fuse support
DNPV1085-2A/1500V DC
10X38 1500
2 1.0 2.0
12.5±2 DNPVF1-32L
DNPV1085-3A/1500V DC 3 1.1 2.1
DNPV1085-4A/1500V DC 4 1.2 2.2
DNPV1085-5A/1500V DC 5 1.4 2.4
DNPV1085-6A/1500V DC 6 1.5 2.6
DNPV1085-8A/1500V DC 8 1.8 3.0
DNPV1085-10A/1500V DC 10 2.2 3.5
DNPV1085-12A/1500V DC 12 2.5 3.8
DNPV1085-15A/1500V DC 15 3.0 4.8
DNPV1085-16A/1500V DC 16 3.1 5
DNPV1085-20A/1500V DC 20 3.5 6.2
DNPV1085-25A/1500V DC 25 4.0 7.2
DNPV1085-30A/1500V DC 30 4.5 8
DNPV1085-32A/1500V DC 32 5 8.4
Overall dimensions (mm)
Product parameter
84 www.grlgroup.com
Size 14x85

Rated
current
(A)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
(g) Fuse support
DNPV1485-12A/1500V DC
14X85 1500
12 2.5 3.8
12.5±2 DNPVF1-32L
DNPV1485-15A/1500V DC 15 3.0 4.8
DNPV1485-16A/1500V DC 16 3.1 5
DNPV1485-20A/1500V DC 20 3.5 6.2
DNPV1485-25A/1500V DC 25 4.0 7.2
DNPV1485-30A/1500V DC 30 4.5 8
DNPV1485-32A/1500V DC 32 5 8.4
DNPV1485-40A/1500V DC 40 4.5 7.6
DNPV1485-50A/1500V DC 50 5.7 9.5
Overall dimensions (mm)
Product parameter
47
85